
HONOR
SAITAMA CRITERIUM 57,000 km

ETAPE

Winner Time trial
 43 VAKOC Petr ETIXX - QUICK STEP

Winner Race Point
 61 ARASHIRO Yukiya TOUR DE FRANCE JAPAN TEAM

Winner Criterium Saitama
 11 SAGAN Peter TINKOFF

2nd place Criterium Saitama
 81 HATSUYUMA Sho BRIDGESTONE - ANCHOR

3rd Criterium Saitama
 1 FROOME Christopher TEAM SKY

Point Classification Criterium Saitama
 41 KITTEL Marcel ETIXX - QUICK STEP

Best Climber Criterium Saitama
 31 BARDET Romain AG2R LA MONDIALE

Most Aggressive rider Criterium Saitama
 62 BEPPU Fumiyuki TOUR DE FRANCE JAPAN TEAM

Best Japanese Team

BRIDGESTONE - ANCHORBGT

Best Team

TINKOFFTNK

Best Young Rider
 21 YATES Adam ORICA - BIKEEXCHANGE
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Distance : 57,000 km
Temps du Premier : 1h22'02"

Moyenne : 41,690 km/h

CLASSIFICATION
SAITAMA CRITERIUM
SAMEDI 29 OCTOBRE 2016

Dos Nom Prénom Eq. B P EcartPl Pl Dos Nom Prénom Eq. NatNat B P Ecart
 1  11 SAGAN Peter 00"TNK SVK
 2  81 HATSUYUMA Sho ' 'BGT JPN
 3  1 FROOME Christopher ' 'SKY GBR
 4  21 *YATES Adam 05"OBE GBR
 5  41 KITTEL Marcel 12"EQS GER
 6  33 DUMOULIN Samuel ' 'ALM FRA
 7  62 BEPPU Fumiyuki ' 'TDF JPN
 8  102 FUKUDA Shimpei ' 'AIS JPN
 9  52 *WAEYTENS Zico ' 'TGA BEL
 10  31 BARDET Romain ' 'ALM FRA
 11  53 DE KORT Koen ' 'TGA NED
 12  101 AYABE Takeaki ' 'AIS JPN
 13  74 *OKAMOTO Hayato ' 'JPN JPN
 14  123 *KANEKO Daisuke ' 'MTR JPN
 15  42 SABATINI Fabio ' 'EQS ITA
 16  32 VUILLERMOZ Alexis ' 'ALM FRA
 17  71 *HASHIMOTO Eiya ' 'JPN JPN
 18  73 *KOBAYASHI Kazuki ' 'JPN JPN
 19  12 MAJKA Rafal ' 'TNK POL
 20  104 NAKANE Hideto ' 'AIS JPN
 21  54 PREIDLER Georg 18"TGA AUT
 22  103 KOMORI Ryohei ' 'AIS JPN
 23  44 VERMOTE Julien ' 'EQS BEL
 24  34 CHEREL Mikaël ' 'ALM FRA
 25  93 *AMIKARU Yuya ' 'SMN JPN
 26  3 POELS Wout ' 'SKY NED
 27  4 *BOSWELL Ian ' 'SKY USA
 28  22 GERRANS Simon ' 'OBE AUS
 29  51 GESCHKE Simon ' 'TGA GER
 30  13 *KOLAR Michael ' 'TNK SVK
 31  14 POLJANSKI Pawel ' 'TNK POL
 32  43 *VAKOC Petr ' 'EQS CZE
 33  23 JUUL JENSEN Christopher ' 'OBE DEN
 34  24 MEIER Christian ' 'OBE CAN
 35  61 ARASHIRO Yukiya ' 'TDF JPN
 36  83 UCHIMA Kohei ' 'BGT JPN
 37  2 GOLAS Michal ' 'SKY POL
 38  84 *SUZUKI Ryu ' 'BGT JPN
 39  92 *KOBASHI Yuri ' 'SMN JPN
 40  113 *KOISHI Yuma ' 'NIP JPN
 41  82 NISHIZONO Ryota ' 'BGT JPN
 42  72 *KOBAYASHI Taisei ' 'JPN JPN
 43  111 KUBOKI Kazushige ' 'NIP JPN
 44  112 *ISHIBASHI Manabu ' 'NIP JPN
 45  114 *KOBAYASHI Marino ' 'NIP JPN
 46  133 NAKANISHI Shigetomo ' 'KCT JPN
 47  91 *KIMURA Keisuke ' 'SMN JPN
 48  132 *ASO Kosuke ' 'KCT JPN
 49  131 ITAMI Kenji ' 'KCT JPN
 50  122 NAKAGAWA Satoshi 02'10"MTR JPN

Abandon
 121 *HASHIMOTO Ryosuke JPNMTR

1 coureur(s).
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POINT CLASSIFICATION
SAITAMA CRITERIUM

SAMEDI 29 OCTOBRE 2016
Classement GénéralClassement de l'Etape

Pl Dos Nom Prénom Equipe PointsPl Dos Nom Prénom Equipe PointsNat Nat

 1  41 KITTEL Marcel EQS 12GER
 2  31 BARDET Romain ALM 6FRA
 3  33 DUMOULIN Samuel ALM 5FRA
 4  62 BEPPU Fumiyuki TDF 5JPN
 5  111 KUBOKI Kazushige NIP 5JPN
 6  101 AYABE Takeaki AIS 4JPN
 7  61 ARASHIRO Yukiya TDF 4JPN
 8  123 KANEKO Daisuke MTR 3JPN
 9  32 VUILLERMOZ Alexis ALM 3FRA
 10  104 NAKANE Hideto AIS 3JPN
 11  2 GOLAS Michal SKY 3POL
 12  72 KOBAYASHI Taisei JPN 3JPN
 13  131 ITAMI Kenji KCT 2JPN
 14  3 POELS Wout SKY 1NED
 15  24 MEIER Christian OBE 1CAN

Sprint 1 - 3th lap - km 12

 1  33 DUMOULIN Samuel ALM  5FRA
 2  101 AYABE Takeaki AIS  4JPN
 3  123 KANEKO Daisuke MTR  3JPN
 4  131 ITAMI Kenji KCT  2JPN
 5  3 POELS Wout SKY  1NED

Sprint 2 - 7th lap - km 24

 1  41 KITTEL Marcel EQS  5GER
 2  111 KUBOKI Kazushige NIP  4JPN
 3  72 KOBAYASHI Taisei JPN  3JPN
 4  31 BARDET Romain ALM  2FRA
 5  104 NAKANE Hideto AIS  1JPN

Sprint 3 - 11th lap - km 36

 1  41 KITTEL Marcel EQS  5GER
 2  31 BARDET Romain ALM  4FRA
 3  2 GOLAS Michal SKY  3POL
 4  104 NAKANE Hideto AIS  2JPN
 5  111 KUBOKI Kazushige NIP  1JPN

Sprint 4 - 15th lap - km 48

 1  62 BEPPU Fumiyuki TDF  5JPN
 2  61 ARASHIRO Yukiya TDF  4JPN
 3  32 VUILLERMOZ Alexis ALM  3FRA
 4  41 KITTEL Marcel EQS  2GER
 5  24 MEIER Christian OBE  1CAN
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BEST CLIMBER
SAITAMA CRITERIUM
SAMEDI 29 OCTOBRE 2016

Classement GénéralClassement de l'Etape

Pl Dos Nom Prénom Equipe PointsPl Dos Nom Prénom Equipe PointsNat Nat

 1  31 BARDET Romain ALM 10FRA
 2  53 DE KORT Koen TGA 5NED
 3  62 BEPPU Fumiyuki TDF 3JPN
 4  2 GOLAS Michal SKY 2POL
 5  12 MAJKA Rafal TNK 1POL
 6  34 CHEREL Mikaël ALM 1FRA
 7  51 GESCHKE Simon TGA 1GER
 8  72 KOBAYASHI Taisei JPN 1JPN

Climb 1 - 5th lap - km 19.7

 1  53 DE KORT Koen TGA  3NED
 2  31 BARDET Romain ALM  2FRA
 3  34 CHEREL Mikaël ALM  1FRA

Climb 2 - 9th lap - km 31.7

 1  31 BARDET Romain ALM  3FRA
 2  2 GOLAS Michal SKY  2POL
 3  72 KOBAYASHI Taisei JPN  1JPN

Climb 3 - 13th lap - km 43.7

 1  31 BARDET Romain ALM  3FRA
 2  53 DE KORT Koen TGA  2NED
 3  51 GESCHKE Simon TGA  1GER

Climb 4 - 17th lap - km 55.7

 1  62 BEPPU Fumiyuki TDF  3JPN
 2  31 BARDET Romain ALM  2FRA
 3  12 MAJKA Rafal TNK  1POL
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YOUNG CLASSIFICATION
SAITAMA CRITERIUM

SAMEDI 29 OCTOBRE 2016

 1  21 YATES Adam 00"OBE GBR
 2  52 WAEYTENS Zico 07"TGA BEL
 3  74 OKAMOTO Hayato ' 'JPN JPN
 4  123 KANEKO Daisuke ' 'MTR JPN
 5  71 HASHIMOTO Eiya ' 'JPN JPN
 6  73 KOBAYASHI Kazuki ' 'JPN JPN
 7  93 AMIKARU Yuya 13"SMN JPN
 8  4 BOSWELL Ian ' 'SKY USA
 9  13 KOLAR Michael ' 'TNK SVK

 10  43 VAKOC Petr ' 'EQS CZE
 11  84 SUZUKI Ryu ' 'BGT JPN
 12  92 KOBASHI Yuri ' 'SMN JPN
 13  113 KOISHI Yuma ' 'NIP JPN
 14  72 KOBAYASHI Taisei ' 'JPN JPN
 15  112 ISHIBASHI Manabu ' 'NIP JPN
 16  114 KOBAYASHI Marino ' 'NIP JPN
 17  91 KIMURA Keisuke ' 'SMN JPN
 18  132 ASO Kosuke ' 'KCT JPN

Abandon

 121 HASHIMOTO Ryosuke JPNMTR
1 coureur(s).
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TEAM CLASSIFICATION
SAITAMA CRITERIUM   
SAMEDI 29 OCTOBRE 2016

Pl Equipe Temps Ecart Pl Equipe Temps Ecart

Classement de l'Etape
Distance : 57,000 km

Classement Général
Distance totale : 57,000 km

 1 TINKOFF 00"2h44'16"
11 / 12

 2 TEAM SKY 06"2h44'22"
1 / 3

 3 BRIDGESTONE - ANCHOR ' '2h44'22"
81 / 83

 4 ORICA - BIKEEXCHANGE 11"2h44'27"
21 / 22

 5 AG2R LA MONDIALE 12"2h44'28"
33 / 31

 6 ETIXX - QUICK STEP ' '2h44'28"
41 / 42

 7 AISAN RACING TEAM ' '2h44'28"
102 / 101

 8 TEAM GIANT - ALPECIN ' '2h44'28"
52 / 53

 9 SPECIAL TEAM JAPAN FOR SAITAMA ' '2h44'28"
74 / 71

 10 TOUR DE FRANCE JAPAN TEAM 18"2h44'34"
62 / 61

 11 SHIMANO RACING TEAM 24"2h44'40"
93 / 92

 12 NIPPO - VINI FANTINI ' '2h44'40"
113 / 111

 13 KINAN CYCLING TEAM ' '2h44'40"
133 / 132

 14 MATRIX - POWERTAG 02'10"2h46'26"
123 / 122

 1 TINKOFF 00"2h44'16"

 2 TEAM SKY 06"2h44'22"

 3 BRIDGESTONE - ANCHOR ' '2h44'22"

 4 ORICA - BIKEEXCHANGE 11"2h44'27"

 5 AG2R LA MONDIALE 12"2h44'28"

 6 ETIXX - QUICK STEP ' '2h44'28"

 7 AISAN RACING TEAM ' '2h44'28"

 8 TEAM GIANT - ALPECIN ' '2h44'28"

 9 SPECIAL TEAM JAPAN FOR SAITAMA ' '2h44'28"

 10 TOUR DE FRANCE JAPAN TEAM 18"2h44'34"

 11 SHIMANO RACING TEAM 24"2h44'40"

 12 NIPPO - VINI FANTINI ' '2h44'40"

 13 KINAN CYCLING TEAM ' '2h44'40"

 14 MATRIX - POWERTAG 02'10"2h46'26"
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